503728991 03/09/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3775634

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LIFE TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION	03/04/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	REALBIO TECHNOLOGIES, LTD.
Street Address:	259 HAELA ST.
City:	KFAR-HANAGID
State/Country:	ISRAEL
Postal Code:	76875

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	61578969
PCT Number:	US2012055676
Application Number:	13621260
Application Number:	14177172

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: docketing@jonesrobb.com

Correspondent Name: JONES ROBB, PLLC Address Line 1: 1951 KIDWELL DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 740

Address Line 4: TYSONS CORNER, VIRGINIA 22182

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1165.0003-00000	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SUSANNE T JONES	
SIGNATURE:	/Susanne T. Jones, Reg. No. 44,472/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/09/2016	

Total Attachments: 4

source=2016-03-09_LT00620_CON_Assignment_asFiled#page1.tif source=2016-03-09_LT00620_CON_Assignment_asFiled#page2.tif source=2016-03-09_LT00620_CON_Assignment_asFiled#page3.tif

PATENT 503728991 REEL: 037933 FRAME: 0728

source=2016-03-09_LT00620_CON_Assignment_asFiled#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 037933 FRAME: 0729

ASSIGNMENT

DOCKET NO.: 105047.000015 / LT00620

WHEREAS, Life Technologies Corporation, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNOR, having its principal place of business at 5791 Van Allen Way, Carlsbad, California 92008 is the owner of certain inventions or improvements for which applications for Letters Patent have been made or for which Letters Patent have been issued, all of which are listed on Attachment A hereto (hereafter "Patent Property"); and

WHEREAS, RealBio Technologies Ltd., hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, having its principal place of business at 259 Haela St., Kfar-HaNagid, 76875, Israel, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent Property in any and all countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said Patent Property and any and all continuations, divisions and renewals of and substitutes for said Patent Property and to and under any and all additional Letters Patent which may be granted on or as a result thereof in the United States and any and all other countries, and any reissue or reissues or extension or extensions of said Letters Patent, and the full right to sue for and recover damages recoverable for past infringement of the same, and for violations of provisional rights having arisen from any published application(s) for said Patent Property. ASSIGNOR further assigns to and authorizes said ASSIGNEE to file corresponding applications for Letters Patent in all countries, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent respectively may be granted, reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this assignment, sale and transfer not been made.

It is hereby covenanted that ASSIGNOR has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that ASSIGNOR has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and ASSIGNOR further covenants and agrees that it will each time request is made and without undue delay, execute and deliver all such papers as may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said Patent Property in said assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees, or legal representatives, and ASSIGNOR agrees to communicate to said ASSIGNEE or to its nominee all known facts respecting said Patent Property, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers to execute all disclaimers and divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, to make all rightful oaths, and generally to do everything reasonably possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, nominees and legal representatives to obtain and enforce for its or their own benefit proper patent protection for said inventions or improvements in any and all countries, all at the expense, however, of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives.

DOCKET NO.: 105047.000015 / LT00620

AND ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue to said ASSIGNEE, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest, any and all Letters Patent for said Patent Property, including any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued and granted on or as a result of any applications included in said Patent Property, in accordance with the terms of this assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, being properly authorized to execute this Assignment, hereunto sets their hand and seal.

Life Technologies Comporation
By: Name: PNICIPPE MAKROGIANAJIS
Its: Title: Chief IP Counsel
Date: March & 206

STATE OF	•	
	: SS	
COUNTY OF	·	and the state of t
		and in the second secon
On thisday	of	year_of 2015, before me, the
undersigned officer, personally	~appeared _	, who acknowledged
himself/herself to be the	111111111111111111111111111111111111111	of Life Technologies Corporation,
and that he/she as such		, being authorized to do so, executed
the foregoing instrument for the	he purposés	therein contained by signing the name of the
corporation by himself/herself a	S	
Marian Marian Company		Notary Public

Page 2 of 3

DOCKET NO.: 105047.000015/LT00620

ATTACHMENT A

Application No.	Filing Date	Title
U.S. Application No. 61/578,969	12/22/2011	Sequential Lateral Flow Capillary Device for Analyte Determination
International PCT Application No. PCT/US2012/055676	09/16/2012	Sequential Lateral Flow Capillary Device for Analyte Determination
U.S. Application No. 13/621,260	09/16/2012	Sequential Lateral Flow Capillary Device for Analyte Determination
U.S. Application No. 14/177,172	02/10/2014	Sequential Lateral Flow Capillary Device for Analyte Determination
Chinese Patent Application No. CN 201280070149.6	09/16/2012	Sequential Lateral Flow Capillary Device for Analyte Determination
European Patent Application No. EP 12766805.1	09/16/2012	Sequential Lateral Flow Capillary Device for Analyte Determination

PATENT REEL: 037933 FRAME: 0732

Matrice and Manager and Ma	
A notary public or other officer completing this certificate of document to which this certificate is attached, and not the tr	
State of California	
County of YINDIEGO	
on March 4 - 2016 peters me AMGL	ia Quona Notary Public
Date	Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer A KY6G anni S Name(s) of Signer(s)
personally appeared Philippe N. No.	a Kroaiannis
position) upposition	Name(st of Signer(s)
,	The state of the s
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory ev subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledges/her/thair authorized capacity(jes), and that by his/hor the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted	ged to me that he/she/they executed the same in er/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s),
of t	ertify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws the State of California that the foregoing paragraph rue and correct.
Commission # 2007608	INESS my hand and official seal. Inature Wulls LUDYL Signature of Notary Public
Place Notary Seal Above	NAL
Though this section is optional, completing this inf fraudulent reattachment of this fo	ormation can deter alteration of the document or
Description of Attached Document	**
Title or Type of Document: Assignment	Document Date: Narch 4, 2016
Number of Pages: 5 Signer(s) Other Than I	Named Above:
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Hill por N. Hakinguni S	Signer's Name:
**XCorporate Officer — Title(s): **TPConsel	☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s):
Partner — □ Limited □ General	☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General
☐ Individual ☐ Attorney in Fact	☐ Individual ☐ Attorney in Fact ☐ Guardian or Conservator
☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator	
○ Other: Signer Is Representing: Life Technologics Large/はらい・	Other:Signer Is Representing:
	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

©2014 National Notary Association • www.NationalNotary.org • 1-800-US NOTARY (1-800-876-6827) Item #5907

RECORDED: 03/09/2016

PATENT REEL: 037933 FRAME: 0733